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SKI JUMPING

COMPETITION SCHEDULE

Date
Start
Time Event

Men's Normal Hill Individual Training11:00MON 20 FEB

Men's Normal Hill Individual Trial for Competition09:45TUE 21 FEB

Men's Normal Hill Individual Final Round11:05

Men's Large Hill Individual Training17:30THU 23 FEB

Men's Large Hill Individual Trial for Competition16:45FRI 24 FEB

Men's Large Hill Individual Final Round18:05

Men's Large Hill Team Trial Round16:45SAT 25 FEB
Men's Large Hill Team 1st Round17:30
Men's Large Hill Team Final Round18:10
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Men's Normal Hill Individual 1st Round10:30

Men's Large Hill Individual 1st Round17:30



SKI JUMPING
MEN

ENTRY LIST BY NOC

As of 18 FEB 2017

NOC FIS CodeName Date of Birth

CHN - China
5720SUN Jianping 18 SEP 1988
1901TIAN Zhandong 13 APR 1983
5166YANG Guang 11 MAY 1984
6226LI Chao 7 SEP 1988
7841CHEN Zhe 9 MAR 1993
7842LI Minghang 9 MAY 1997

JPN - Japan
6151SATO Yukiya 19 JUN 1995
6392NAKAMURA Naoki 19 SEP 1996
6997IWASA Yuken 2 JUL 1999
6781ITO Masamitsu 27 FEB 1998

KAZ - Kazakhstan
5788MUMINOV Sabirzhan 16 APR 1994
7343TKACHENKO Sergey 8 JUN 1999
4599ZHAPAROV Marat 25 AUG 1985
6492SOKOLENKO Konstantin 9 NOV 1987

KOR - Rep. Korea
2025CHOI Heung-chul 3 DEC 1981
2024KIM Hyun-ki 9 FEB 1983
7166LEE Ju-chan 3 SEP 1996
2026CHOI Seou 3 DEC 1982
7167CHO Sung-woo 1 JAN 2000
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MIYANOMORI SKI JUMPING

MEN'S NORMAL HILL INDIVIDUAL

WED 22 FEB 2017
1st Round

Start Time 10:30(Trial 9:45)

START LIST

 Technical Delegate (TD) MATHIS Hubert SUI  A JUNG Lak-kyu KOR  Hill Type Normal Hill 

 Chief of Competition TAKAHASHI Masahiko JPN  B LEE Jae-Kwon KOR  Hill Size HS (95%) : 100m (95m) 

 Assistant TD KITAJIMA Mitsunori JPN  C KUMAGAI Takashi JPN K-Point : 90m 

 Equipment Controller FORRER Ueli FIS  D AKIMOTO Hideki JPN  Meter Value : 2.0 p / m 

 E CHOUNAN Hiroki JPN 

Number of Competitors:16, Number of NOCs:4

Bib Name NOC Speed Distance Gate Speed Distance Points Rank

Code [km/h] [m] [km/h] [m]

1 IWASA Yuken JPN

2 LEE Ju-chan KOR

3 SOKOLENKO Konstantin KAZ

4 SUN Jianping CHN

5 CHOI Seou KOR

6 CHEN Zhe CHN

7 NAKAMURA Naoki JPN

8 MUMINOV Sabirzhan KAZ

9 SATO Yukiya JPN

10 TKACHENKO Sergey KAZ

11 YANG Guang CHN

12 CHOI Heung-chul KOR

13 KIM Hyun-ki KOR

14 ITO Masamitsu JPN

15 TIAN Zhandong CHN

16 ZHAPAROV Marat KAZ
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MIYANOMORI SKI JUMPING

MEN'S NORMAL HILL INDIVIDUAL

WED 22 FEB 2017
1st Round

Start Time 10:30    Finish Time 10:43

RESULTS

 Technical Delegate (TD) MATHIS Hubert SUI  A JUNG Lak-kyu KOR  Hill Type Normal Hill 

 Chief of Competition TAKAHASHI Masahiko JPN  B LEE Jae-Kwon KOR  Hill Size HS (95%) : 100m (95m) 

 Assistant TD KITAJIMA Mitsunori JPN  C KUMAGAI Takashi JPN K-Point : 90m 

 Equipment Controller FORRER Ueli FIS  D AKIMOTO Hideki JPN  Meter Value : 2.0 p / m 

 E CHONAN Hiroki JPN 

Rank Bib Name NOC Speed Dist. Dist. Judges Marks Judges Rnd. Rnd. Total

Code [km/h] [m] Points A B C D E Points Total Rank

1 9 SATO Yukiya JPN 79.4 98.5 77.0 17.5 18.5 18.5 18.0 18.0 54.5 131.5 1 131.5 

2 1 IWASA Yuken JPN 79.6 94.0 68.0 17.0 17.5 18.0 18.0 18.0 53.5 121.5 2 121.5 

3 5 CHOI Seou KOR 79.1 93.0 66.0 17.5 18.0 17.5 18.0 18.0 53.5 119.5 3 119.5 

4 10 TKACHENKO Sergey KAZ 79.8 93.5 67.0 17.0 16.5 18.0 17.0 17.5 51.5 118.5 4 118.5 

5 14 ITO Masamitsu JPN 79.7 90.5 61.0 17.0 17.5 18.0 17.5 17.5 52.5 113.5 5 113.5 

6 16 ZHAPAROV Marat KAZ 79.7 90.0 60.0 17.0 16.5 17.5 17.0 17.0 51.0 111.0 6 111.0 

7 7 NAKAMURA Naoki JPN 79.8 89.0 58.0 17.0 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 51.0 109.0 7 109.0 

8 13 KIM Hyun-ki KOR 79.9 88.0 56.0 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 16.5 51.0 107.0 8 107.0 

9 8 MUMINOV Sabirzhan KAZ 79.9 85.0 50.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 17.0 49.5 99.5 9 99.5 

10 3 SOKOLENKO Konstantin KAZ 79.7 84.0 48.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 49.5 97.5 10 97.5 

11 12 CHOI Heung-chul KOR 79.3 83.0 46.0 17.0 16.5 17.0 16.5 17.0 50.5 96.5 11 96.5 

12 15 TIAN Zhandong CHN 79.3 77.5 35.0 15.5 15.0 16.5 16.0 15.5 47.0 82.0 12 82.0 

13 11 YANG Guang CHN 78.5 72.5 25.0 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.0 46.5 71.5 13 71.5 

14 4 SUN Jianping CHN 79.8 71.0 22.0 13.5 14.5 14.5 14.5 14.5 43.5 65.5 14 65.5 

15 2 LEE Ju-chan KOR 79.3 65.0 10.0 13.5 14.5 14.5 14.0 14.0 42.5 52.5 15 52.5 

16 6 CHEN Zhe CHN 79.8 64.0 8.0 13.5 14.0 14.5 14.5 14.0 42.5 50.5 16 50.5 
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MIYANOMORI SKI JUMPING

MEN'S NORMAL HILL INDIVIDUAL

WED 22 FEB 2017
1st Round

Start Time 10:30    Finish Time 10:43

RESULTS

 Competition / Weather Information

 Time  Weather Humid Wind[m/s]

Air Snow [%] min. max. Avg.

 1st Round  10:20  Sunny -4..0 71.5 0.0 2.0 1.0

 Statistics

Gate Falls Distance[m] Speed[km/h]

min. max. Avg. min. max. Avg.

 1st Round 6 0 64.0 98.5 83.7 78.5 79.9 79.5

Technical Delegate (TD) Chief of Competition

MATHIS Hubert TAKAHASHI Masahiko

Legend:

Temp. Temperature Humid. Humidity

Tan.Wind Tangential Wind Min. Minimum Max. Maximum

Avg. Average

DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified
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MIYANOMORI SKI JUMPING

MEN'S NORMAL HILL INDIVIDUAL

WED 22 FEB 2017
2nd Round

Start Time 11:05

START LIST

 Technical Delegate (TD) MATHIS Hubert SUI  A JUNG Lak-kyu KOR  Hill Type Normal Hill 

 Chief of Competition TAKAHASHI Masahiko JPN  B LEE Jae-Kwon KOR  Hill Size HS (95%) : 100m (95m) 

 Assistant TD KITAJIMA Mitsunori JPN  C KUMAGAI Takashi JPN K-Point : 90m 

 Equipment Controller FORRER Ueli FIS  D AKIMOTO Hideki JPN  Meter Value : 2.0 p / m 

 E CHONAN Hiroki JPN 

Number of Competitors:16, Number of NOCs:4

Start Bib Name NOC Speed Dist. Judges Marks Rnd. Rnd.

Ord. Code [km/h] [m] A B C D E Total Rank

1 6 CHEN Zhe CHN 79.8 64.0 13.5 14.0 14.5 14.5 14.0 50.5 16 81.0

2 2 LEE Ju-chan KOR 79.3 65.0 13.5 14.5 14.5 14.0 14.0 52.5 15 79.0

3 4 SUN Jianping CHN 79.8 71.0 13.5 14.5 14.5 14.5 14.5 65.5 14 66.0

4 11 YANG Guang CHN 78.5 72.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.0 71.5 13 60.0

5 15 TIAN Zhandong CHN 79.3 77.5 15.5 15.0 16.5 16.0 15.5 82.0 12 49.5

6 12 CHOI Heung-chul KOR 79.3 83.0 17.0 16.5 17.0 16.5 17.0 96.5 11 35.0

7 3 SOKOLENKO Konstantin KAZ 79.7 84.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 97.5 10 34.0

8 8 MUMINOV Sabirzhan KAZ 79.9 85.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 17.0 99.5 9 32.0

9 13 KIM Hyun-ki KOR 79.9 88.0 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 16.5 107.0 8 24.5

10 7 NAKAMURA Naoki JPN 79.8 89.0 17.0 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 109.0 7 22.5

11 16 ZHAPAROV Marat KAZ 79.7 90.0 17.0 16.5 17.5 17.0 17.0 111.0 6 20.5

12 14 ITO Masamitsu JPN 79.7 90.5 17.0 17.5 18.0 17.5 17.5 113.5 5 18.0

13 10 TKACHENKO Sergey KAZ 79.8 93.5 17.0 16.5 18.0 17.0 17.5 118.5 4 13.0

14 5 CHOI Seou KOR 79.1 93.0 17.5 18.0 17.5 18.0 18.0 119.5 3 12.0

15 1 IWASA Yuken JPN 79.6 94.0 17.0 17.5 18.0 18.0 18.0 121.5 2 10.0

16 9 SATO Yukiya JPN 79.4 98.5 17.5 18.5 18.5 18.0 18.0 131.5 1

Legend:

Dist. Distance
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MIYANOMORI SKI JUMPING

MEN'S NORMAL HILL INDIVIDUAL

WED 22 FEB 2017

Start Time 10:30    Finish Time 11:25

RESULTS

 Technical Delegate (TD) MATHIS Hubert SUI  A JUNG Lak-kyu KOR  Hill Type Normal Hill 

 Chief of Competition TAKAHASHI Masahiko JPN  B LEE Jae-Kwon KOR  Hill Size HS (95%) : 100m (95m) 

 Assistant TD KITAJIMA Mitsunori JPN  C KUMAGAI Takashi JPN K-Point : 90m 

 Equipment Controller FORRER Ueli FIS  D AKIMOTO Hideki JPN  Meter Value : 2.0 p / m 

 E CHONAN Hiroki JPN 

Rank Bib Name NOC Speed Dist. Dist. Judges Marks Judges Rnd. Rnd. Total

Code [km/h] [m] Points A B C D E Points Total Rank

1 9 SATO Yukiya JPN 79.4 98.5 77.0 17.5 18.5 18.5 18.0 18.0 54.5 131.5 1 254.0 

79.2 94.5 69.0 17.5 18.0 18.0 18.5 17.5 53.5 122.5 2

2 1 IWASA Yuken JPN 79.6 94.0 68.0 17.0 17.5 18.0 18.0 18.0 53.5 121.5 2 251.0 

79.2 97.5 75.0 17.0 18.5 18.0 18.5 18.0 54.5 129.5 1

3 10 TKACHENKO Sergey KAZ 79.8 93.5 67.0 17.0 16.5 18.0 17.0 17.5 51.5 118.5 4 238.0 

79.3 93.5 67.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.0 17.5 52.5 119.5 4

4 14 ITO Masamitsu JPN 79.7 90.5 61.0 17.0 17.5 18.0 17.5 17.5 52.5 113.5 5 234.0 

79.4 94.0 68.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 18.0 17.5 52.5 120.5 3

5 5 CHOI Seou KOR 79.1 93.0 66.0 17.5 18.0 17.5 18.0 18.0 53.5 119.5 3 222.5 

78.7 86.0 52.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 16.5 17.0 51.0 103.0 5

6 7 NAKAMURA Naoki JPN 79.8 89.0 58.0 17.0 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 51.0 109.0 7 201.5 

79.4 81.5 43.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.0 49.5 92.5 6

7 16 ZHAPAROV Marat KAZ 79.7 90.0 60.0 17.0 16.5 17.5 17.0 17.0 51.0 111.0 6 198.5 

79.3 80.0 40.0 16.5 16.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 47.5 87.5 7

8 13 KIM Hyun-ki KOR 79.9 88.0 56.0 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 16.5 51.0 107.0 8 186.5 

79.4 75.5 31.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 16.0 16.0 48.5 79.5 9

=9 8 MUMINOV Sabirzhan KAZ 79.9 85.0 50.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 17.0 49.5 99.5 9 178.5 

79.0 75.5 31.0 16.5 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 48.0 79.0 10

=9 3 SOKOLENKO Konstantin KAZ 79.7 84.0 48.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 49.5 97.5 10 178.5 

79.2 76.5 33.0 16.5 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 48.0 81.0 8

11 12 CHOI Heung-chul KOR 79.3 83.0 46.0 17.0 16.5 17.0 16.5 17.0 50.5 96.5 11 170.0 

78.9 74.0 28.0 15.5 15.5 15.0 15.0 15.0 45.5 73.5 11

12 15 TIAN Zhandong CHN 79.3 77.5 35.0 15.5 15.0 16.5 16.0 15.5 47.0 82.0 12 145.5 

78.8 70.0 20.0 14.5 15.5 14.5 14.0 14.5 43.5 63.5 13

13 11 YANG Guang CHN 78.5 72.5 25.0 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.0 46.5 71.5 13 130.5 

78.1 67.0 14.0 15.5 15.0 15.0 14.5 15.0 45.0 59.0 14

14 2 LEE Ju-chan KOR 79.3 65.0 10.0 13.5 14.5 14.5 14.0 14.0 42.5 52.5 15 116.5 

78.8 69.0 18.0 15.5 15.0 15.0 16.0 15.5 46.0 64.0 12

15 4 SUN Jianping CHN 79.8 71.0 22.0 13.5 14.5 14.5 14.5 14.5 43.5 65.5 14 111.5 

79.1 62.0 4.0 14.0 14.0 13.5 14.5 14.0 42.0 46.0 15

16 6 CHEN Zhe CHN 79.8 64.0 8.0 13.5 14.0 14.5 14.5 14.0 42.5 50.5 16 95.5 

79.2 61.5 3.0 14.5 14.0 14.0 14.0 14.0 42.0 45.0 16
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MIYANOMORI SKI JUMPING

MEN'S NORMAL HILL INDIVIDUAL

WED 22 FEB 2017

Start Time 10:30    Finish Time 11:25

RESULTS

 Competition / Weather Information

 Time  Weather Humid Wind[m/s]

Air Snow [%] min. max. Avg.

 1st Round  10:20  Sunny -4..0 71.5 0.0 2.0 1.0

 2nd Round  10:50  Sunny -3.37 68.4 0.0 2.2 0.8

 Statistics

Gate Falls Distance[m] Speed[km/h]

min. max. Avg. min. max. Avg.

 1st Round 6 0 64.0 98.5 83.7 78.5 79.9 79.5

 2nd Round 5 0 61.5 97.5 78.6 78.1 79.4 79.1

Technical Delegate (TD) Chief of Competition

MATHIS Hubert TAKAHASHI Masahiko

Legend:

Temp. Temperature Humid. Humidity

Tan.Wind Tangential Wind Min. Minimum Max. Maximum

Avg. Average

DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified
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SKI JUMPING
MEN'S NORMAL HILL INDIVIDUAL

MEDALLISTS

Medal Name NOC

GOLD SATO Yukiya JPN - Japan

SILVER IWASA Yuken JPN - Japan

BRONZE TKACHENKO Sergey KAZ - Kazakhstan
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OKURAYAMA SKI JUMPING

MEN'S LARGE HILL INDIVIDUAL

FRI 24 FEB 2017
1st ROUND

Start Time 17:30(Trial 16:45)

START LIST

 Technical Delegate (TD) MATHIS Hubert SUI  A CHONAN Hiroki JPN  Hill Type Large Hill 

 Chief of Competition TAKAHASHI Masahiko JPN  B JUNG Lak-kyu KOR  Hill Size HS (95%) : 137 m(130m) 

 Assistant TD KITAJIMA Mitsunori JPN  C AKIMOTO Hideki JPN K-Point : 123m 

 Equipment Controller FORRER Ueli FIS  D LEE Jae-Kwon KOR  Meter Value : 1.8 Points/m 

 E KUMAGAI Takashi JPN 

Number of Competitors:16, Number of NOCs:4

Bib Name NOC Speed Distance Gate Speed Distance Points Rank

Code [km/h] [m] [km/h] [m]

1 SOKOLENKO Konstantin KAZ

2 LEE Ju-chan KOR

3 NAKAMURA Naoki JPN

4 SUN Jianping CHN

5 ITO Masamitsu JPN

6 MUMINOV Sabirzhan KAZ

7 CHOI Heung-chul KOR

8 LI Chao CHN

9 ZHAPAROV Marat KAZ

10 IWASA Yuken JPN

11 YANG Guang CHN

12 KIM Hyun-ki KOR

13 SATO Yukiya JPN

14 TKACHENKO Sergey KAZ

15 CHOI Seou KOR

16 TIAN Zhandong CHN
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OKURAYAMA SKI JUMPING

MEN'S LARGE HILL INDIVIDUAL

FRI 24 FEB 2017
1st ROUND

Start Time 17:30    End Time 17:44

RESULTS

 Technical Delegate (TD) MATHIS Hubert SUI  A CHONAN Hiroki JPN  Hill Type Large Hill 

 Chief of Competition TAKAHASHI Masahiko JPN  B JUNG Lak-kyu KOR  Hill Size HS (95%) : 137 m(130m) 

 Assistant TD KITAJIMA Mitsunori JPN  C AKIMOTO Hideki JPN  K-Point : 123m 

 Equipment Controller FORRER Ueli FIS  D LEE Jae-Kwon KOR  Meter Value : 1.8 Points/m 

 E KUMAGAI Takashi JPN 

Rank Bib Name NOC Speed Dist. Dist. Judges Marks Judges Round Round Total

Code [km/h] [m] Points A B C D E Points Total Rank

1 3 NAKAMURA Naoki JPN 91.1 141.5 93.3 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.0 49.5 142.8 1 142.8 

 

2 10 IWASA Yuken JPN 91.1 133.5 78.9 18.0 17.5 18.0 18.5 18.5 54.5 133.4 2 133.4 

 

3 13 SATO Yukiya JPN 90.9 133.0 78.0 17.5 18.0 18.0 18.5 18.0 54.0 132.0 3 132.0 

 

4 15 CHOI Seou KOR 90.2 132.0 76.2 18.0 18.0 18.0 18.5 17.0 54.0 130.2 4 130.2 

 

5 9 ZHAPAROV Marat KAZ 91.0 130.5 73.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 52.5 126.0 5 126.0 

 

6 5 ITO Masamitsu JPN 91.1 127.0 67.2 17.5 17.0 17.5 18.0 17.5 52.5 119.7 6 119.7 

 

7 14 TKACHENKO Sergey KAZ 90.9 129.0 70.8 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.5 16.0 48.0 118.8 7 118.8 

 

8 12 KIM Hyun-ki KOR 91.4 124.0 61.8 17.0 17.5 17.5 18.0 17.0 52.0 113.8 8 113.8 

 

9 7 CHOI Heung-chul KOR 90.9 120.5 55.5 16.5 17.5 16.5 17.5 17.0 51.0 106.5 9 106.5 

 

10 16 TIAN Zhandong CHN 90.2 112.0 40.2 16.0 16.5 16.5 15.5 16.5 49.0 89.2 10 89.2 

 

11 6 MUMINOV Sabirzhan KAZ 91.1 111.5 39.3 16.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 16.0 48.5 87.8 11 87.8 

 

12 1 SOKOLENKO Konstantin KAZ 90.5 110.0 36.6 16.0 16.5 16.0 15.5 16.0 48.0 84.6 12 84.6 

 

13 2 LEE Ju-chan KOR 90.3 100.0 18.6 14.5 14.5 14.5 15.5 15.5 44.5 63.1 13 63.1 

 

14 4 SUN Jianping CHN 91.1 96.0 11.4 15.0 16.0 15.5 15.0 15.5 46.0 57.4 14 57.4 

 

15 11 YANG Guang CHN 89.4 92.5 5.1 14.5 15.5 14.5 14.5 15.0 44.0 49.1 15 49.1 

 

16 8 LI Chao CHN 89.8 88.0 -3.0 14.0 14.5 14.0 14.5 15.0 43.0 40.0 16 40.0 
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OKURAYAMA SKI JUMPING

MEN'S LARGE HILL INDIVIDUAL

FRI 24 FEB 2017
1st ROUND

Start Time 17:30    End Time 17:44

RESULTS

 Competition / Weather Information

 Time  Weather Humid Tan. Wind[m/s]

Air Snow [%] Min. Max. Avg.

 1st ROUND  17:05  Sunny -5.6 -9.0 92 0.0 0.6 0.3

 Statistics

Gate Falls Distance[m] Speed[km/h]

Min. Max. Avg. Min. Max. Avg.

 1st ROUND 21 0 88.0 141.5 117.6 89.4 91.4 90.7

Technical Delegate (TD) Chief of Competition

MATHIS Hubert TAKAHASHI Masahiko
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OKURAYAMA SKI JUMPING

MEN'S LARGE HILL INDIVIDUAL

FRI 24 FEB 2017
FINAL ROUND

Start Time 18:05

START LIST

 Technical Delegate (TD) MATHIS Hubert SUI  A CHONAN Hiroki JPN  Hill Type Large Hill 

 Chief of Competition TAKAHASHI Masahiko JPN  B JUNG Lak-kyu KOR  Hill Size HS (95%) : 137 m(130m) 

 Assistant TD KITAJIMA Mitsunori JPN  C AKIMOTO Hideki JPN  K-Point : 123m 

 Equipment Controller FORRER Ueli FIS  D LEE Jae-Kwon KOR  Meter Value : 1.8 Points/m 

 E KUMAGAI Takashi JPN 

Number of Competitors:16, Number of NOCs:4

Start Bib Name NOC Speed Dist. Judges Marks Points

Order Code [km/h] [m] A B C D E Points Rank Behind

1 8 LI Chao CHN 89.8 88.0 14.0 14.5 14.0 14.5 15.0 40.0 16 102.8

2 11 YANG Guang CHN 89.4 92.5 14.5 15.5 14.5 14.5 15.0 49.1 15 93.7

3 4 SUN Jianping CHN 91.1 96.0 15.0 16.0 15.5 15.0 15.5 57.4 14 85.4

4 2 LEE Ju-chan KOR 90.3 100.0 14.5 14.5 14.5 15.5 15.5 63.1 13 79.7

5 1 SOKOLENKO Konstantin KAZ 90.5 110.0 16.0 16.5 16.0 15.5 16.0 84.6 12 58.2

6 6 MUMINOV Sabirzhan KAZ 91.1 111.5 16.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 16.0 87.8 11 55.0

7 16 TIAN Zhandong CHN 90.2 112.0 16.0 16.5 16.5 15.5 16.5 89.2 10 53.6

8 7 CHOI Heung-chul KOR 90.9 120.5 16.5 17.5 16.5 17.5 17.0 106.5 9 36.3

9 12 KIM Hyun-ki KOR 91.4 124.0 17.0 17.5 17.5 18.0 17.0 113.8 8 29.0

10 14 TKACHENKO Sergey KAZ 90.9 129.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.5 16.0 118.8 7 24.0

11 5 ITO Masamitsu JPN 91.1 127.0 17.5 17.0 17.5 18.0 17.5 119.7 6 23.1

12 9 ZHAPAROV Marat KAZ 91.0 130.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 126.0 5 16.8

13 15 CHOI Seou KOR 90.2 132.0 18.0 18.0 18.0 18.5 17.0 130.2 4 12.6

14 13 SATO Yukiya JPN 90.9 133.0 17.5 18.0 18.0 18.5 18.0 132.0 3 10.8

15 10 IWASA Yuken JPN 91.1 133.5 18.0 17.5 18.0 18.5 18.5 133.4 2 9.4

16 3 NAKAMURA Naoki JPN 91.1 141.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.0 142.8 1
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OKURAYAMA SKI JUMPING

MEN'S LARGE HILL INDIVIDUAL

FRI 24 FEB 2017

Start Time 17:30    End Time 18:19

RESULTS

 Technical Delegate (TD) MATHIS Hubert SUI  A CHONAN Hiroki JPN  Hill Type Large Hill 

 Chief of Competition TAKAHASHI Masahiko JPN  B JUNG Lak-kyu KOR  Hill Size HS (95%) : 137 m(130m) 

 Assistant TD KITAJIMA Mitsunori JPN  C AKIMOTO Hideki JPN K-Point : 123m 

 Equipment Controller FORRER Ueli FIS  D LEE Jae-Kwon KOR  Meter Value : 1.8 Points/m 

 E KUMAGAI Takashi JPN 

Rank Bib Name NOC Speed Dist. Dist. Judges Marks Judges Round Round Total

Code [km/h] [m] Points A B C D E Points Total Rank

1 3 NAKAMURA Naoki JPN 91.1 141.5 93.3 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.0 49.5 142.8 1 255.3 

6392 90.5 123.0 60.0 17.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 52.5 112.5 4

2 10 IWASA Yuken JPN 91.1 133.5 78.9 18.0 17.5 18.0 18.5 18.5 54.5 133.4 2 247.7 

6997 90.4 124.0 61.8 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 52.5 114.3 3

3 9 ZHAPAROV Marat KAZ 91.0 130.5 73.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 52.5 126.0 5 245.7 

4599 90.3 127.0 67.2 17.5 17.5 18.0 17.5 17.5 52.5 119.7 1

4 5 ITO Masamitsu JPN 91.1 127.0 67.2 17.5 17.0 17.5 18.0 17.5 52.5 119.7 6 239.3 

6781 90.7 127.5 68.1 16.5 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.5 51.5 119.6 2

5 15 CHOI Seou KOR 90.2 132.0 76.2 18.0 18.0 18.0 18.5 17.0 54.0 130.2 4 238.1 

2026 89.6 121.0 56.4 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.5 16.5 51.5 107.9 6

6 14 TKACHENKO Sergey KAZ 90.9 129.0 70.8 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.5 16.0 48.0 118.8 7 228.0 

7343 90.2 122.0 58.2 17.0 17.0 17.0 16.5 17.0 51.0 109.2 5

7 13 SATO Yukiya JPN 90.9 133.0 78.0 17.5 18.0 18.0 18.5 18.0 54.0 132.0 3 216.7 

6151 90.2 112.0 40.2 14.0 16.0 14.0 15.5 15.0 44.5 84.7 11

8 7 CHOI Heung-chul KOR 90.9 120.5 55.5 16.5 17.5 16.5 17.5 17.0 51.0 106.5 9 200.3 

2025 90.2 114.0 43.8 17.0 17.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 50.0 93.8 8

9 12 KIM Hyun-ki KOR 91.4 124.0 61.8 17.0 17.5 17.5 18.0 17.0 52.0 113.8 8 199.8 

2024 90.7 110.5 37.5 16.0 16.5 15.5 16.0 16.5 48.5 86.0 9

10 1 SOKOLENKO Konstantin KAZ 90.5 110.0 36.6 16.0 16.5 16.0 15.5 16.0 48.0 84.6 12 179.2 

6492 90.1 115.0 45.6 16.5 16.0 16.5 16.0 16.5 49.0 94.6 7

11 16 TIAN Zhandong CHN 90.2 112.0 40.2 16.0 16.5 16.5 15.5 16.5 49.0 89.2 10 174.8 

1901 89.6 110.0 36.6 16.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 16.5 49.0 85.6 10

12 6 MUMINOV Sabirzhan KAZ 91.1 111.5 39.3 16.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 16.0 48.5 87.8 11 171.5 

5788 90.6 109.5 35.7 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.5 48.0 83.7 12

13 2 LEE Ju-chan KOR 90.3 100.0 18.6 14.5 14.5 14.5 15.5 15.5 44.5 63.1 13 133.1 

7166 89.9 103.0 24.0 16.0 15.0 15.5 15.0 15.5 46.0 70.0 13

14 11 YANG Guang CHN 89.4 92.5 5.1 14.5 15.5 14.5 14.5 15.0 44.0 49.1 15 103.7 

5166 88.8 95.0 9.6 15.0 15.0 15.0 14.5 15.5 45.0 54.6 14

15 4 SUN Jianping CHN 91.1 96.0 11.4 15.0 16.0 15.5 15.0 15.5 46.0 57.4 14 100.7 

5720 90.3 89.0 -1.2 14.0 15.0 15.0 14.5 15.5 44.5 43.3 15

16 8 LI Chao CHN 89.8 88.0 -3.0 14.0 14.5 14.0 14.5 15.0 43.0 40.0 16 51.4 

6226 89.5 73.5 -29.1 13.0 13.5 13.5 13.5 13.5 40.5 11.4 16
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OKURAYAMA SKI JUMPING

MEN'S LARGE HILL INDIVIDUAL

FRI 24 FEB 2017

Start Time 17:30    End Time 18:19

RESULTS

 Competition / Weather Information

 Time  Weather Humid Tan. Wind[m/s]

Air Snow [%] Min. Max. Avg.

 1st ROUND  17:30  Sunny -5.6 -9.0 92 0.0 0.6 0.3

 FINAL ROUND  18:05  Light　Snow -6.2 -9.0 86 0.0 0.8 0.5

 Statistics

Gate Falls Distance[m] Speed[km/h]

Min. Max. Avg. Min. Max. Avg.

 1st ROUND 21 0 88.0 141.5 117.6 89.4 91.4 90.7

 FINAL ROUND 19 0 73.5 127.5 111.0 88.8 90.7 90.1

Technical Delegate (TD) Chief of Competition

MATHIS Hubert TAKAHASHI Masahiko
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SKI JUMPING
MEN'S LARGE HILL INDIVIDUAL

MEDALLISTS

Medal Name NOC

GOLD NAKAMURA Naoki JPN - Japan

SILVER IWASA Yuken JPN - Japan

BRONZE ZHAPAROV Marat KAZ - Kazakhstan
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OKURAYAMA SKI JUMPING

MEN'S LARGE HILL TEAM

SAT 25 FEB 2017
1st ROUND

Start Time 17:30(Trial 16:45)

START LIST

 Technical Delegate (TD) MATHIS Hubert SUI  A KUMAGAI Takashi JPN  Hill Type Large Hill 

 Chief of Competition TAKAHASHI Masahiko JPN  B AKIMOTO Hideki JPN  Hill Size HS (95%) : 137 m(130m) 

 Assistant TD KITAJIMA Mitsunori JPN  C LEE Jae-Kwon KOR K-Point : 123m 

 Equipment Controller FORRER Ueli FIS  D CHONAN Hiroki JPN  Meter Value : 1.8 Points/m 

 E JUNG Lak-kyu KOR 

Number of Competitors:16, Number of NOCs:4

Bib Name NOC Speed Distance Gate Speed Distance Points Rank

Code [km/h] [m] [km/h] [m]

1-1 LEE Ju-chan KOR

2-1 MUMINOV Sabirzhan KAZ

3-1 IWASA Yuken JPN

4-1 SUN Jianping CHN

1-2 CHOI Heung-chul KOR

2-2 SOKOLENKO Konstantin KAZ

3-2 SATO Yukiya JPN

4-2 LI Chao CHN

1-3 KIM Hyun-ki KOR

2-3 ZHAPAROV Marat KAZ

3-3 NAKAMURA Naoki JPN

4-3 YANG Guang CHN

1-4 CHOI Seou KOR

2-4 TKACHENKO Sergey KAZ

3-4 ITO Masamitsu JPN

4-4 TIAN Zhandong CHN
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OKURAYAMA SKI JUMPING

MEN'S LARGE HILL TEAM

SAT 25 FEB 2017
1st ROUND

Start Time 17:30    End Time 17:49

RESULTS

 Technical Delegate (TD) MATHIS Hubert SUI  A KUMAGAI Takashi JPN  Hill Type Large Hill 

 Chief of Competition TAKAHASHI Masahiko JPN  B AKIMOTO Hideki JPN  Hill Size HS (95%) : 137 m(130m) 

 Assistant TD KITAJIMA Mitsunori JPN  C LEE Jae-Kwon KOR K-Point : 123m 

 Equipment Controller FORRER Ueli FIS  D CHONAN Hiroki JPN  Meter Value : 1.8 Points/m 

 E JUNG Lak-kyu KOR 

Rank Bib Name Speed Dist. Dist. Judges Marks Judges Round Round Total

[km/h] [m] Points A B C D E Points Total Rank

1 3 JPN - Japan 473.4 1 473.4 

3-1 IWASA Yuken 89.8 127.5 68.1 17.5 18.0 17.5 17.5 17.0 52.5 120.6 1

3-2 SATO Yukiya 89.4 126.5 66.3 17.5 18.0 17.5 17.5 17.0 52.5 118.8 1

3-3 NAKAMURA Naoki 89.9 132.0 76.2 18.0 18.5 18.0 18.0 18.0 54.0 130.2 1

3-4 ITO Masamitsu 89.9 119.0 52.8 17.0 17.0 17.5 16.5 17.0 51.0 103.8 2

2 2 KAZ - Kazakhstan 382.7 2 382.7 

2-1 MUMINOV Sabirzhan 90.0 118.5 51.9 16.5 17.0 16.0 16.5 16.0 49.0 100.9 2

2-2 SOKOLENKO Konstantin 89.5 109.5 35.7 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 48.0 83.7 2

2-3 ZHAPAROV Marat 90.0 127.0 67.2 10.5 9.5 10.0 10.0 7.5 29.5 96.7 3

2-4 TKACHENKO Sergey 89.8 118.5 51.9 16.5 17.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 49.5 101.4 3

3 1 KOR - Republic of Korea 362.6 3 362.6 

1-1 LEE Ju-chan 89.1 96.0 11.4 15.0 15.5 15.0 15.0 15.0 45.0 56.4 3

1-2 CHOI Heung-chul 90.0 109.0 34.8 15.5 16.0 16.0 16.5 16.5 48.5 83.3 3

1-3 KIM Hyun-ki 90.4 123.0 60.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.0 49.5 109.5 2

1-4 CHOI Seou 89.3 123.5 60.9 17.0 17.5 18.0 17.5 17.5 52.5 113.4 1

4 4 CHN - People's Republic of China 223.8 4 223.8 

4-1 SUN Jianping 89.8 88.5 -2.1 13.5 15.0 14.5 14.0 14.5 43.0 40.9 4

4-2 LI Chao 88.7 88.5 -2.1 14.0 14.0 14.5 14.0 14.5 42.5 40.4 4

4-3 YANG Guang 88.3 97.5 14.1 15.5 15.0 15.5 15.5 15.0 46.0 60.1 4

4-4 TIAN Zhandong 89.1 108.5 33.9 16.0 16.0 16.5 16.0 16.5 48.5 82.4 4
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OKURAYAMA SKI JUMPING

MEN'S LARGE HILL TEAM

SAT 25 FEB 2017
1st ROUND

Start Time 17:30    End Time 17:49

RESULTS

 Competition / Weather Information

 Time  Weather Humid Tan. Wind[m/s]

Air Snow [%] Min. Max. Avg.

 1st ROUND  17:30  Snow -3.3 -9.0 98 0.6 1.4 0.9

 Statistics

Group Falls Distance[m] Speed[km/h]

Gate Min. Max. Avg. Min. Max. Avg.

 1st ROUND 1 - 20 0 88.5 127.5 107.6 89.1 90.0 89.7

2 - 20 0 88.5 126.5 108.4 88.7 90.0 89.4

3 - 20 1 97.5 132.0 119.9 88.3 90.4 89.6

4 - 20 0 108.5 123.5 117.4 89.1 89.9 89.5

Technical Delegate (TD) Chief of Competition

MATHIS Hubert TAKAHASHI Masahiko
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OKURAYAMA SKI JUMPING

MEN'S LARGE HILL TEAM

SAT 25 FEB 2017
FINAL ROUND

Start Time 18:10

START LIST

 Technical Delegate (TD) MATHIS Hubert SUI  A KUMAGAI Takashi JPN  Hill Type Large Hill 

 Chief of Competition TAKAHASHI Masahiko JPN  B AKIMOTO Hideki JPN  Hill Size HS (95%) : 137 m(130m) 

 Assistant TD KITAJIMA Mitsunori JPN  C LEE Jae-Kwon KOR K-Point : 123m 

 Equipment Controller FORRER Ueli FIS  D CHONAN Hiroki JPN  Meter Value : 1.8 Points/m 

 E JUNG Lak-kyu KOR 

Number of Competitors:16, Number of NOCs:4

Start Bib Name NOC Speed Dist. Judges Marks Group

Order Code [km/h] [m] A B C D E Points Rank

1 1-1 LEE Ju-chan KOR

2 2-1 MUMINOV Sabirzhan KAZ

3 3-1 IWASA Yuken JPN

4 4-1 SUN Jianping CHN

5 1-2 CHOI Heung-chul KOR

6 2-2 SOKOLENKO Konstantin KAZ

7 3-2 SATO Yukiya JPN

8 4-2 LI Chao CHN

9 1-3 KIM Hyun-ki KOR

10 2-3 ZHAPAROV Marat KAZ

11 3-3 NAKAMURA Naoki JPN

12 4-3 YANG Guang CHN

*The competitors from fourth group will start in the reverse order of team rank after the third group

13 1-4 CHOI Seou KOR *

14 2-4 TKACHENKO Sergey KAZ *

15 3-4 ITO Masamitsu JPN *

16 4-4 TIAN Zhandong CHN *

Note:

*The competitors from fourth group will start in the reverse order of team rank after the third group
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OKURAYAMA SKI JUMPING

MEN'S LARGE HILL TEAM

SAT 25 FEB 2017

Start Time 17:30    End Time 18:26

RESULTS

 Technical Delegate (TD) MATHIS Hubert SUI  A KUMAGAI Takashi JPN  Hill Type Large Hill 

 Chief of Competition TAKAHASHI Masahiko JPN  B AKIMOTO Hideki JPN  Hill Size HS (95%) : 137 m(130m) 

 Assistant TD KITAJIMA Mitsunori JPN  C LEE Jae-Kwon KOR K-Point : 123m 

 Equipment Controller FORRER Ueli FIS  D CHONAN Hiroki JPN  Meter Value : 1.8 Points/m 

 E JUNG Lak-kyu KOR 

Rank Bib Name Speed Dist. Dist. Judges Marks Judges Round Round Total

[km/h] [m] Points A B C D E Points Total Rank

1 3 JPN - Japan 473.4 1 975.6 

502.2 1

3-1 IWASA Yuken 89.8 127.5 68.1 17.5 18.0 17.5 17.5 17.0 52.5 120.6 1

90.2 131.0 74.4 17.5 18.0 17.5 18.0 17.5 53.0 127.4 1

3-2 SATO Yukiya 89.4 126.5 66.3 17.5 18.0 17.5 17.5 17.0 52.5 118.8 1

89.8 128.5 69.9 18.0 18.0 18.0 17.5 18.0 54.0 123.9 1

3-3 NAKAMURA Naoki 89.9 132.0 76.2 18.0 18.5 18.0 18.0 18.0 54.0 130.2 1

90.5 133.0 78.0 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 55.5 133.5 1

3-4 ITO Masamitsu 89.9 119.0 52.8 17.0 17.0 17.5 16.5 17.0 51.0 103.8 2

90.4 126.0 65.4 17.0 17.5 17.5 16.5 17.5 52.0 117.4 1

2 2 KAZ - Kazakhstan 382.7 2 771.0 

388.3 2

2-1 MUMINOV Sabirzhan 90.0 118.5 51.9 16.5 17.0 16.0 16.5 16.0 49.0 100.9 2

90.4 116.5 48.3 15.5 15.5 15.0 15.5 15.0 46.0 94.3 2

2-2 SOKOLENKO Konstantin 89.5 109.5 35.7 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 48.0 83.7 2

89.8 108.5 33.9 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 48.0 81.9 3

2-3 ZHAPAROV Marat 90.0 127.0 67.2 10.5 9.5 10.0 10.0 7.5 29.5 96.7 3

90.3 122.0 58.2 16.5 16.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 49.5 107.7 3

2-4 TKACHENKO Sergey 89.8 118.5 51.9 16.5 17.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 49.5 101.4 3

90.2 121.0 56.4 16.0 15.5 16.5 16.0 16.0 48.0 104.4 2

3 1 KOR - Republic of Korea 362.6 3 726.3 

363.7 3

1-1 LEE Ju-chan 89.1 96.0 11.4 15.0 15.5 15.0 15.0 15.0 45.0 56.4 3

89.9 93.5 6.9 15.0 14.0 15.5 15.5 15.0 45.5 52.4 3

1-2 CHOI Heung-chul 90.0 109.0 34.8 15.5 16.0 16.0 16.5 16.5 48.5 83.3 3

90.3 117.5 50.1 16.5 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.5 51.0 101.1 2

1-3 KIM Hyun-ki 90.4 123.0 60.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.0 49.5 109.5 2

90.8 123.0 60.0 16.5 15.5 18.0 16.0 17.5 50.0 110.0 2

1-4 CHOI Seou 89.3 123.5 60.9 17.0 17.5 18.0 17.5 17.5 52.5 113.4 1

89.4 117.0 49.2 16.5 16.5 17.5 17.0 17.5 51.0 100.2 3

4 4 CHN - People's Republic of China 223.8 4 422.0 

198.2 4

4-1 SUN Jianping 89.8 88.5 -2.1 13.5 15.0 14.5 14.0 14.5 43.0 40.9 4

90.1 84.5 -9.3 14.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 14.5 44.5 35.2 4

4-2 LI Chao 88.7 88.5 -2.1 14.0 14.0 14.5 14.0 14.5 42.5 40.4 4

88.8 84.5 -9.3 13.5 13.5 14.5 14.0 13.5 41.0 31.7 4

4-3 YANG Guang 88.3 97.5 14.1 15.5 15.0 15.5 15.5 15.0 46.0 60.1 4

89.5 95.0 9.6 15.5 15.0 15.5 14.5 14.5 45.0 54.6 4

4-4 TIAN Zhandong 89.1 108.5 33.9 16.0 16.0 16.5 16.0 16.5 48.5 82.4 4

89.5 107.0 31.2 15.0 15.5 14.5 15.5 15.0 45.5 76.7 4
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OKURAYAMA SKI JUMPING

MEN'S LARGE HILL TEAM

SAT 25 FEB 2017

Start Time 17:30    End Time 18:26

RESULTS

 Competition / Weather Information

 Time  Weather Humid Tan. Wind[m/s]

Air Snow [%] Min. Max. Avg.

 1st ROUND  17:30  Snow -3.3 -9.0 98 0.6 1.4 0.9

 FINAL ROUND  18:10  Snow -3.4 -9.0 98 0.0 0.9 0.4

 Statistics

Group Falls Distance[m] Speed[km/h]

Gate Min. Max. Avg. Min. Max. Avg.

 1st ROUND 1 - 20 0 88.5 127.5 107.6 89.1 90.0 89.7

2 - 20 0 88.5 126.5 108.4 88.7 90.0 89.4

3 - 20 1 97.5 132.0 119.9 88.3 90.4 89.6

4 - 20 0 108.5 123.5 117.4 89.1 89.9 89.5

 FINAL ROUND 1 - 20 0 84.5 131.0 106.4 89.9 90.4 90.1

2 - 20 0 84.5 128.5 109.8 88.8 90.3 89.7

3 - 20 0 95.0 133.0 118.2 89.5 90.8 90.3

4 - 20 0 107.0 126.0 117.8 89.4 90.4 89.9

Technical Delegate (TD) Chief of Competition

MATHIS Hubert TAKAHASHI Masahiko
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SKI JUMPING
MEN'S LARGE HILL TEAM

MEDALLISTS

Medal NOC Name

GOLD IWASA YukenJPN - Japan
SATO Yukiya
NAKAMURA Naoki
ITO Masamitsu

SILVER MUMINOV SabirzhanKAZ - Kazakhstan
SOKOLENKO Konstantin
ZHAPAROV Marat
TKACHENKO Sergey

BRONZE LEE Ju-chanKOR - Rep. Korea
CHOI Heung-chul
KIM Hyun-ki
CHOI Seou
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SKI JUMPING

MEDALLISTS BY EVENT

NOC CodeNameMedalDateEvent

SATO Yukiya JPNWED 22 FEB GOLDMen's Normal Hill Individual

SILVER IWASA Yuken JPN

BRONZE TKACHENKO Sergey KAZ

GOLD NAKAMURA Naoki JPNFRI 24 FEBMen's Large Hill Individual

SILVER IWASA Yuken JPN

BRONZE ZHAPAROV Marat KAZ

GOLD IWASA Yuken JPNSAT 25 FEBMen's Large Hill Team
SATO Yukiya
NAKAMURA Naoki
ITO Masamitsu

SILVER MUMINOV Sabirzhan KAZ
SOKOLENKO Konstantin
ZHAPAROV Marat
TKACHENKO Sergey

BRONZE LEE Ju-chan KOR
CHOI Heung-chul
KIM Hyun-ki
CHOI Seou
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